Promotion) Regulations, 1996 and if they are found eligible, they 

shall be appointed as Manager (Tech.) with all consequential 

benefits including appointments from the due date. Each of the 

Applicants shall also be paid cost of litigation at the rate of 

Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only). The aforesaid 

directions shall be complied with, within a period of 2 months 

from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. 

11. There shall be no order as to costs.    

(V.N. GAUR)             (G. GEORGE PARACKEN) 
MEMBER (A)         MEMBER (J)